

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16626 of 2016**

=====

PARMAR BHAGVATIBEN CHETANBHAI....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RM PARMAR, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR NIRAJ ASHAR, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH**Date : 03/04/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Notice, returnable on 23.6.2017. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent No. 1 – State. Since several other petitions of similar nature are pending with interim relief in favour of the petitioners, whereby status-quo regarding status of the service conditions of the petitioner/s are to be maintained by the respondent till the next date, list this matter with Special Civil Application Nos.14681 of 2016, 16631 of 2016 and 6605 of 2017.

Parties shall complete their pleadings before the returnable date.

(S.G. SHAH, J.)

binoy