

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14681 of 2016

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16626 of 2016

=====

PARMAR BIPINKUMAAR ISHWARLAL & ORS.

Versus

GUJARAT LIVELIHOOD PROMOTION COMPANY

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR RM PARMAR(591) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,17,18,2

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 16/06/2025

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Parmar prays for time as he has already returned the papers and the matter is entrusted to Legal Services Committee.

As a last chance, stand over to **30.06.2025**. It is clarified that on that day, the matter shall be proceeded further irrespective of alternative arrangement is made or not.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

DIWAKAR SHUKLA