

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16626 of 2016**

=====

PARMAR BHAGVATIBEN CHETANBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR RM PARMAR(591) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**Date : 09/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. It is reported to this Court that Mr.R.M.Parmar, learned advocate for the petitioner has died. It appears that Mr.Parmar, learned advocate was appointed through High Court Legal Services Committee. The Registry shall bring this fact to the notice of HCLS Committee to make alternative arrangement in the matter before the next date of hearing, failing which appropriate order will be passed in the matter.

2. Stand over to **04.05.2026**.

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

GAURAV J THAKER